GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3276
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2009

LINKAGES BETWEEN LAND ACQUISITION AND PRICE RISE
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any study on the Hnkages between land acquisition and increase in food prices in the last three years;

(b) if so, the details of the findings thereof; and

(c) if not, the time by which such study is likely to be initiated?

Answer

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRI SHARAD
PAWAR)

(a): Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution has not conducted any study.
(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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